LADD ROBERT Form SC 13D April 02, 2009

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 13)

DELCATH SYSTEMS, INC. (Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share (Title of Class of Securities)

24661P104 (CUSIP Number)

December 31, 2008 (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Mr. Robert Ladd Laddcap Value Advisors LLC 650 Fifth Avenue, Suite 600 New York, New York 10019 Telephone: (212) 259-2070

with a copy to:

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, NY 10004 Telephone: (212) 837-6000 Attn: Gary J. Simon

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of §§ 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box o.

SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No. 24661P104 Page 2 of 9

NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS

 Laddcap Value Partners LP
 S.S. or I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (Intentionally Omitted)

CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*

(a) o

(b) o

- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- 4 SOURCE OF FUNDS WC
- 5 CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e) o
- 6 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION United States

NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER 2,382,863
SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER 0
EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 2,382,863
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 0

- 11 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 2,382,863
- 12 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES* o
- 13 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 9.4%

14 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON PN, IV

SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No. 24661P104 Page 3 of 9

NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS

 Laddcap Value Associates LLC
 S.S. or I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (Intentionally Omitted)

CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*

(a) o

(b) o

- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- 4 SOURCE OF FUNDS OO
- 5 CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e) o
- 6 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION United States

	7	SOLE VOTING POWER
NUMBER OF		0
SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER 2,382,863
EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

11 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 2,382,863

2,382,863

- 12 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES* $_{\rm O}$
- 13 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 9.4%

14 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON OO

SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No. 24661P104 Page 4 of 9

NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS

 Laddcap Value Advisors LLC
 S.S. or I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (Intentionally Omitted)

CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*

(a) o

(b) o

- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- 4 SOURCE OF FUNDS OO
- 5 CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e) o
- 6 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION United States

NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER 0
SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH	8	SHARED VOTING POWER 2,382,863
	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 2,382,863

2,382,863

- 12 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES* $_{\rm O}$
- 13 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 9.4%

14 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON OO

SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No. 24661P104 Page 5 of 9

NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS

1 Robert Ladd S.S. or I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (Intentionally Omitted)

 $_2$ $\,$ CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*

(a) o (b) o

- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- 4 SOURCE OF FUNDS OO
- 5 CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e) o
- 6 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION United States

	7	SOLE VOTING POWER
NUMBER OF		0
SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER 2,392,863
EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 2,392,863

- 11 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 2,392,863
- 12 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES* $_{\rm O}$
- 13 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 9.4%

14 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON IN

C		ΓT	\mathbf{r}	\square	r m	Гī	D 1	13	\Box
.)	١.	п		יעו	U		┌,	וכו	ľ

CUSIP No. 24661P104 Page 6 of 9

Introduction:

This Amendment No. 13 relates to the Schedule 13D/A filed by Robert Ladd, with the Securities and Exchange Commission on October 18, 2006 relating to the shares (the "Shares") of common stock (the "Common Stock") of Delcath Systems, Inc. (the "Issuer").

ItemSecurity and Issuer

1.

(a) Name of Issuer:

Delcath Systems, Inc.

(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

600 Fifth Avenue, 23rd Floor New York, New York 10020

(c) Class of Security

Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share

ItemIdentity and Background 2.

(a) Name of Person Filing:

This statement is being filed by (i) Laddcap Value Partners LP ("Laddcap") with respect Shares beneficially owned by it; (ii) Laddcap Value Advisors LLC ("LVA") with respect to Shares beneficially owned by Laddcap; (iii) Laddcap Value Associates LLC ("LV") with respect to Shares beneficially owned by Laddcap and (iv) Robert Ladd with respect to Shares beneficially owned by Laddcap, LVA, LV and himself. LVA and LV disclaim beneficial ownership of the securities covered by this statement. Mr. Ladd disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities covered by this statement (other than with respect to 10,000 Shares).

(b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:

The principal business address of each of Laddcap, LVA, LV and Mr. Ladd is: c/o Laddcap Value Advisors LLC, 650 Fifth Avenue, Suite 600, New York, New York 10019.

(c) Principal Occupation, Employment or Business:

Mr. Ladd serves as the managing member of LVA, which is the investment advisor of Laddcap. Mr. Ladd also serves as the managing member of LV which is the general partner of Laddcap. Laddcap is principally engaged in making investments.

(d) Convictions or Civil Proceedings:

During the past five years, none of the Reporting Persons and, to the knowledge of the Reporting Persons, none of the executive officers, directors, general partner or managing

SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No. 24661P104 Page 7 of 9

member of the Reporting Persons, if applicable, has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors), or has been a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.

(e) Citizenship:

Each of LVA and LV is a Delaware limited liability company. Laddcap is a Delaware limited partnership. Mr. Ladd is a citizen of the United States.

ItemSource and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

3.

Not applicable.

ItemPurpose of the Transaction

4.

Item 4 is hereby amended and supplemented by adding the following after the last paragraph:

On December 31, 2008, Laddcap distributed 418,976 Shares to certain of its departing limited partners as payment in satisfaction of their limited partnership interests and solely in connection with such departures. The Shares had a market value of \$498,581.44 on December 31, 2008. The distributions were not made with the intent to cause a change of control to the Issuer or to any of the transactions set forth in items (a) through (j) of this item.